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CONTRACTOR DIRECTORY  
We have the privilege of working with many skilled tradespeople and contractors in our community.  A quick directory by trade is listed 
below, check back often as we continually update this list.  
  
*Nova Scotia Building Supplies (1982) Ltd. and Chester Building Supplies Ltd., its owners, agents and employees are not responsible for the quality of the work or services 
provided to you by these contractors. We are providing this directory as a service to our community.  
  
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 
Matrix Construction Ltd.   P: 902-225-0584  matrixconstr@aol.com 
“No Problem” Plumbing & Electrical  P: 902-685-2877  noproblemplumbing@hotmail.com 
 
 
FLOORING PROFESSIONALS 
Bernd’s Ceramic Tile    P: 902-527-0790  ceramicdesign@eastlink.ca  www.berndsceramictile.com 
 
 
GENERAL CONTRACTORS 
Alexander Titer General Contracting  P: 902-624-0439  alextiter59@eastlink.ca 
Bernd’s Ceramic Tile    P: 902-527-0790  ceramicdesign@eastlink.ca   www.berndsceramictile.com 
C. A. Bolivar Construction   P: 902-212-0273  cabolivarconstruction@gmail.com  
Cocks & Delaney Construction  P: 902-624-0827  iainandyvonne@eastlink.ca  www.southshoretimberframes.com 
Cornwall Woodworking   P: 902-644-2106  cornwallwoodworking@gmail.com 
E. P. Sharp Construction   P: 902-980-0707  ep_sharp_construction@hotmail.com 
Edwards & Quarrie Restoration Ltd.  P: 902-212-0901  colin@edwardsandquarrie.com www.edwardsandquarrie.com 
Fabrilis General Contracting   P: 902-521-2425  fgc@eastlink.ca 
GBE Construction    P: 902-880-7179  gbeconstruction@hotmail.ca  www.gbeconstruction.com 
Hindon Construction Ltd.   P: 902-818-1601  stephen@hondon.ca   www.hindon.ca 
J. Wentzell & Sons Contracting  P: 902-531-1388  jonwentzell@eastlink.ca   
Kinburn Property Company   P: 902-541-0964  kinburn@eastlink.ca   www.kinburnproperty.com 
Matrix Construction Ltd.   P: 902-225-0584  matrixconstr@aol.com 
Meisner & Zwicker Construction  P: 902-543-3648  info@meisnerandzwicker.ca  www.meisnerandzwicker.ca 
New Discovery Renovations   P: 902-521-8019  srdorey@eastlilnk.ca                                   
& Home Inspections   
Parsons ICF Construction   P: 902-541-5436  parsonsicf@eastlink.ca  www.parsonsicf.ca 
Rethco General Contracting   P: 902-452-7935  rethco@outlook.com 
Reviving Design    P: 902-541-0662  angela@revivingdesign.com  www.revivingdesign.com 
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Risser’s Design & Build   P: 902-527-7260  info@risser.ca    www.riser.ca 
Rory Urquhart Carpentry   P: 902-292-5446  roryurquhart@gmail.com 
Shore Side Carpentry Ltd.   P: 902-688-2708  ssc@eastlink.ca   www.shoresidecarpentry.com 
Water Edge Leisure Living   P: 902-818-1601  stephen@hindon.ca   www.livewatersedge.ca 
Ziegler Homes Ltd.    P: 902-527-4256  info@zieglerhomes.ca   www.zieglerhomes.ca 
 
 
HEATING & VENTILATION 
C. Barry Heating & Ventilation  P: 902-624-1506  cbheating@outlook.com 
 
 
INTERIOR DESIGN 
Rhubarb Home Design   P: 902-766-0333  rhubarbhomedesign@gmail.com www.rhubarbhomedesign.com 
 
 
PAINTERS 
Light-House Painting & Restoration  P: 902-298-7615  appleby2013@gmail.com  www.lighthousepainting.ca 
Mahone Painting    P: 902-212-2625  contact@mahonepainting.ca  www.mahonepainting.ca 
Ruppert’s Painting & Stucco    P: 902-521-7858  irkaul@gmail.com  
 
 
PLUMBING CONTRACTORS 
Mason’s Plumbing & Heating   P: 902-212-2162  jake@masonsplumbing.ca  www.masonsplumbing.ca  


